
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6386
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2013
REPAIR OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the condition of various stretches of National Highway (NH) Nos. 86 and 26 passing through the State of Madhya Pradesh is very dilapidated;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has taken steps for the repair of said NHs during the last three years and the current year; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) and (b) NH 26 and NH 86 passing through the State of Madhya Pradesh are generally in traffic worthy condition except a few stretches where development and maintenance works are in various stages of progress.

(c) and (d) Maintenance and repair is a continuous process and are taken up depending upon availability of funds and inter-se priority.
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